
ROMANIAN FILM PROMOTION

ROMANIAN FILMS

07–1007 10





3

ROMANIA | 3 
2007 | 5
2008 | 21
2009 | 53
pRevIew 2010 | 101
IN DevelOpMeNt / pRODuctION / 
pOst-pRODuctION 2010 | 137
ROMANIAN fIlMs INDex | 154

ROMANIAN FILMS





5

ROMANIA

During recent years, Romanian cinema has experienced a spectacular re-
birth with Romanian films winning prestigious awards at major film festivals. 
without reminiscing too much about the past years, the second half of the 
last decade meant the absolute pick in terms of international success. 
In 2006, corneliu porumboiu won the camera d’Or for 12:08 East of Bucha-
rest and catalin Mitulescu (The Way I Spent the End of the World) compet-
ed in the un certain Regard section in cannes. In the same year Love Sick, 
tudor Giurgiu’s debut film, was selected for the panorama section of the 
Berlin International film festival.
In 2007, cristian Mungiu’s 4 Months, 3 Weeks and 2 Days won the palme 
d’Or in the official competition of the cannes International film festival, 
while cristian Nemescu’s posthumous California Dreamin’ won the main 
prize in the un certain Regard section. 
In 2008, Radu Muntean’s third feature Boogie was selected for Directors’ 
fortnight section of the cannes International film festival. In 2009, Police, 
Adjective, the new feature by corneliu porumboiu, received the un certain 
Regard Jury Award at cannes.

throughout all these years, the Romanian films catalogue has been a 
through and through companion piece, crucial for a better, up-to-date 
understanding of our internal film production.
without giving away too much, as far as the newest Romanian films are 
concerned, there are enough signs to reassure us of an almost certain 
continuity in terms of international and critical success and acclaim. And, 
as I said, the Romanian films catalogue will be there to proudly attest and 
fittingly chronicle them. consequently, for a brief but in-depth preview of all 
that is to come, I’m happy to invite you to turn the page…

Mihai Gligor,
Deputy Director
Romanian film promotion





2007



8

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS

Otilia and Gabita share the same room in a student dormitory. they are col-
leagues at the university in this small town in Romania, during the last years 
of communism. Otilia rents a room in a cheap hotel. In the afternoon, they 
are going to meet a certain Mr. Bebe. Gabita is pregnant, abortion is illegal 
and neither of them has passed through something like this before.

4 MONTHS, 3 WEEKS AND 2 DAYS
4 LuNI, 3 SăPTăMâNI şI 2 zILE

2007, 113 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 14 septembeR 2007
mobRa Films
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Cristian mungiu
Screenplay: Cristian mungiu
Cinematography: oleg mutu
Editing: Dana bunescu
Producer: Cristian mungiu & 
oleg mutu

Cast: ana maria marinca, 
laura Vasiliu, Vlad ivanov, 
luminița Gheorghiu, alex potocean, 
adi Carauleanu 



9

CONTACTS: 
mobra Films
str. intrarea serdarului 
nr. 5, sect 1 
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 004 021 666 4827 
info@mobrafilms.ro

AWARDS
› Festival de Cannes 2007 – palme d’or, FipResCi award
› san sebastian international Film Festival – FipResCi Film of the Year 
› Chicago Film Critics association – best Foreign Film 2007
› european Film awards 2007 – best european Film, best european Director
› hollywood Film Festival 2007 – hollywood World awards - Cristian mungiu
› los angeles Film Critics association – laFCa award 2007 for best Foreign 
language Film and best supporting actor (Vlad ivanov)
› national society of Film Critics awards 2008 – best Foreign language Film
› new York Film Critics Circle awards 2008 – best Foreign language Film
› palm springs international Film Festival 2008 – FipResCi best actresses 
(anamaria marinca and laura Vasiliu)
› sofia international Film Festival 2008 – best balkan Film
› Vancouver Film Critics Circle 2008 – VFCC award for best Foreign language Film
› best Foreign Film – Goya awards 2009



10

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS

stefan has a beautiful wife and a cute little daughter and he works for an 
advertising agency. One might say that he leads a happy life except one day 
he meets a mysterious beautiful woman who turns his world upside down... 

AFTER HER
DuPă EA

Directed by: Cristina ionescu
Screenplay: lia bugnar
Cinematography: tudor mircea
Editing: laura Georgescu baron
Original Music: Cristian matei
Producer: Dan badea 

Cast: Dragoș bucur, anca Florea, 
Valentina pelinel, Dana nălbaru, 
mimi brănescu, Victor Rebengiuc, 
natașa Raab

2007, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 31 auGust 2007
temple Film & meDiapRo piCtuRes 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC



11

CONTACTS: 
temple Film
2 Gabroveni street 
5th floor, sector 1 
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 004 021 313 3362



12

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS

Ana is a pianist and a composer. she is young, has an enviable social posi-
tion and various musical projects. An unknown admirer is sending her 
paradoxical signs of love. the reality around her soon begins to alter and 
Ana becomes an actor in a show whose scenario will remain unknown to 
the very end. 

AN ANGEL HOOKED ON ME 
ÎNGERuL NECESAR

Directed by: Gheorghe preda
Screenplay: Gheorghe preda
Cinematography: silviu stavilă
Editing: laura Georgescu baron
Producer: mihai orășanu 

Cast: anca Florea, Constantin Florescu 

2007, 95 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 19 oCtobeR 2007
mDV Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC



13

CONTACTS: 
mDV Film
53 aurel Vlaicu street 
sector 2, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 21 312 4086
Fax: 0040 21 312 4087
mdv@yahoo.com



14

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS

political thriller set in the political high life of Bucharest. An important busi-
nessman is arrested for corruption. All his former political friends seem to 
ignore the causes of this arresting. the facts become clear after a while and 
the businessman realises he was betrayed by his allies. He then promises to 
take revenge…

THE BAD PEOPLE
TICăLOşII

Directed by: Şerban marinescu
Screenplay: Şerban marinescu
Cinematography: teodora alexandru
Original Music: marius mihalache, 
nelu ploieşteanu
Producer: mihai orăşanu

Cast: Ştefan iordache, horaţiu mălăele, 
Dorel Vişan, Răzvan Vasilescu, 
mircea Diaconu, monica Davidescu, 
tomi Cristin

2007, 87 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 16 maRCh 2007
mDV Film 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

(*INFORMAL ENGLISH TITLE)

*



15

CONTACTS: 
mDV Film
53 aurel Vlaicu street 
sector 2, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 21 312 4086
Fax: 0040 21 312 4087
mdv@yahoo.com



16

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS

us Marine capt. Jones is assigned to escort a train carrying NAtO equip-
ment headed for Yugoslavia during the war in Kosovo. His mission is held 
back by Doiaru, apparently a very thorough station master in a godforsaken 
village, who halts the train over a paperwork technicality. the community 
makes ridiculous efforts to welcome the Americans, intending to profit from 
their unexpected presence....

CALIFORNIA DREAMIN’ (ENDLESS)
CALIFORNIA DREAMIN’ (NESFâRşIT)

Directed by: Cristian nemescu
Screenplay: Cristian nemescu, 
tudor Voican, Catherine linstrum
Cinematography: liviu mărghidan
Editing: Cătălin F. Cristuţiu
Producer: andrei boncea

Cast: armand assante, Răzvan Vasilescu, 
Jamie elman, maria Dinulescu, 
ion sapdaru, alex mărgineanu, 
andi Vasluianu, Gabriel spahiu, 
Cătălina mustața 

2007, 155 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 1 June 2007
meDiapRo piCtuRes
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC



17

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street 
buftea, ilfov 
Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@mediapropictures.ro

AWARDS
› Festival de Cannes 2007 – prix un Certain Regard 
› brussels european Film Festival 2007 – Golden iris for best Film
› london Film Festival 2007 – satyajit Ray award
› molodist international Film Festival 2007 / FipResCi prize and special Jury prize
› RiverRun international Film Festival 2008 best actor (Razvan Vasilescu), best 
Cinematography and special Jury prize for best Director 



18

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS

During the 80s, Radio free europe was the secret relief and confidant of its 
Romanian listeners. the Radio was ceausescu’s most important enemy; he 
even hired carlos the Jackal to close it down. All the protagonists of this sto-
ry confront themselves once more: speakers of the radio, along with terror-
ists, listeners as well as party and securitate officials, Romanians, Germans, 
Americans and french altogether. the world has changed; there are different 
wars now. But if you listen to the voices, you may get a better picture.

COLD WAVES
RăzBOI PE CALEA uNDELOR

Directed by: alexandru solomon
Screenplay: alexandru solomon
Cinematography: andrei butică
Edited by: Cătălin F. Cristuțiu
Original Music: sorin Romanescu / 
trust productions
Producer: ada solomon
Co-producers: elvira Geppert, 
paul thiltges

Cast: monica lovinescu, 
neculai Constantin munteanu, 
emil hurezeanu, Șerban orescu

2007, 108 min, hD/35mm
national Release Date: 29 noVembeR 2007
hi Film pRoDuCtions, GeppeRt pRoDuCtions, paul 
thiltGes DistRibutions
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



19

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street
sector 2, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 252 4867 
Fax: 0040 21 252 4866 
office@hifilm.ro

paul thiltges Distributions
45 pierre Frieden 
boulevard
l-1543 luxembourg
tel: (352) 44 70 70 4628 
Fax: (352) 25 03 94 
info@ptd.lu



20

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS

7 people, 5 adults and 2 teens are ready for a peaceful weekend at the sum-
mer house of sanda and Radu pana. Apparently, they got together to cel-
ebrate Maria, sanda’s friend and Radu’s ex fiancée who comes to Romania 
after 18 years of absence. However, Maria wants some answers about the 
past and not everyone is ready for the confrontation...

THE FIANCÉS FROM AMERICA
LOGODNICII DIN AMERICA

Directed by: nicolae mărgineanu
Screenplay: eva sârbu
Cinematography: mihail sîrbușcă
Edited by: nita Chivulescu
Original Music: petru mărgineanu
Producer: nicolae mărgineanu 

Cast: marcel iureș, maria ploae, 
tamara Crețulescu, horațiu mălăele, 
monica Ghiuță, andrei Runcanu

2007, 8 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 28 septembeR 2007
aGeRFilm
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

(*INFORMAL ENGLISH TITLE)



21

CONTACTS: 
ager Film
38 matei basarab street, 
3rd Floor, sector 3, 
bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 4418 
Fax: 0040 21 313 7094 
office@agerfilm.ro





2008



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

24

A coming of age story in a time of extreme change: on August 23, 1944 in a 
small city in transylvania, felix Goldschmidt awaits his classmates for their 
school graduation but today Romania takes leave of its ally of many years, 
Nazi Germany… Young people will become blind to the rise of fascism and 
first loves and friendships will soon be shattered.

THE BEHEADED ROOSTER
COCOşuL DECAPITAT

2007, 97 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 28 maRCh 2008
total tV, epo-Film-pRoDuKtionsGes, 
Film-line pRoDuCtions Gmbh & ÚJ buDapest 
FilmstuDiÓ
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Radu Gabrea
Screenplay: Radu Gabrea & bert Koss
Cinematography: Walter Kindler
Editing: melania oproiu
Original Music: thomas osterhoff
Producers: Radu Gabrea, 
arno ortmair, Dieter pochlatko, 
lászló Kantor

Cast: David Zimmerschied, 
alicja bachleda-Curus



25

CONTACTS: 
total tV
155 Calea Victoriei, bl D1, 
cc 2, et 6, ap 58 
sector 1, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 740 255 822 
radu_gabrea@yahoo.com

AWARDS
› undine awards, austria, 2007 – undine award for best supporting actor 
(mathias Franz stein)



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

26

A writer who works as a teacher in the 50’s Romania, resumes her love 
story with Ian, her ex-lover, in order to benefit from protection against the 
securitate while he is playing a dual, dangerous game. At the same time, 
a bricklayer on a construction site supervised by communists, falls in love 
with her and he will discover together with her the “art of writing” and the 
strategies of a true writer. A story telling that the price for love and freedom 
may sometimes be quite high in life. 

BEYOND AMERICA
DINCOLO DE AMERICA

2008, 110 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 26 septembeR 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: paRaDox Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: marius th barna
Screenplay: eugen Şerbănescu
Cinematography: Florin mihăilescu
Editing: laura Georgescu, ana turcanu
Producer: marius th barna, 
alexandru iclozan

Cast: Daniela nane, maria Dinulescu, 
Şerban ionescu, mihai stănescu, 
Valentin teodosiu, nicodim ungureanu, 
Dorel Vişan



27

CONTACTS: 
paradox Film
53 icoanei street 
bucharest, Romania 
tel: 0040 212 11 8656 
mobile: 0040 724 63 6601 
office@paradoxfilm.ro 
paradox_film@yahoo.com  



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

28

On his mini-holiday at the seaside, with his wife and his three-year old son, 
Bogdan (Boogie) ciocazanu runs into his best friends from high-school, at the 
precise date and time that reminds all of them of their most glorious drinking 
trips and sexual escapades of their younger days…

BOOGIE
BOOGIE

2008, 103 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 19 septembeR 2008
multimeDia est & antena 1
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Radu muntean
Screenplay: Radu muntean, 
alexandru baciu & Răzvan Rădulescu
Cinematography: tudor lucaciu
Editing: alexandru Radu
Original Music: electric brother
Producer: Dragoş Vîlcu

Cast: anamaria marinca, Dragoş bucur, 
adrian Văncică, mimi brănescu



29

AWARDS
› hamptons international Film Festival 2008 – best screenplay
› palic FF 2008 – special mention
› Gopo awards 2009 – best Director, best actor, best actress, best 
supporting actor

CONTACTS: 
multimedia est
5 temisana street, 
sector 1, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 312 4826 
Fax: 0040 21 312 4849 
production@mme.ro



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

30

A boy and a girl want to get away from the world and be alone for a while, 
so they hide in an abandoned factory on the outskirts. But there they fall in 
a trap of their own intention, and get stuck in the cargo elevator. there is no 
one around to hear them, and nobody knows their whereabouts. tension 
arises after each failed attempt to escape…

ELEVATOR
ELEVATOR

2008, 85 min, DiGital
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Keep moVienG

Directed by: George Dorobanţu
Screenplay: Gabriel pintilei
Cinematography: George Dorobanţu
Editing: George Dorobanţu
Original Music: ada milea
Producer: alexandra m. păun

Cast: Cristi petrescu, iulia Verdeş



31

AWARDS
› Gopo awards 2009 – Young hope (Gabriel Dorobanțu)
› Karlovy Vary Fresh Film Festival 2009 – Fresh Generation prize
› transilvania iFF – best debut in Romanian film

CONTACTS: 
Keep movieng
5 Garofitei street 
bl. l78a, sc. b
Constanta, Romania
tel: 0040 721 145 904
alexandra.paun@
yahoo.com 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

32

In a corrupt world, the victim turns into aggressor. emil becomes unem-
ployed when the factory where he worked as a turner is closed down. He is 
married and he has a son. After his wife loses her job too, the two decide to 
emigrate in Australia. emil sells the apartment and the car bought at their 
wedding, and goes to Bucharest to make all the necessary arrangements…

EXCHANGE
SCHIMB VALuTAR

2008, 99 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 17 oCtobeR 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: aGeR Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: nicolae mărgineanu
Screenplay: tudor Voican
Cinematography: mihail sîrbușcă
Editing: nita Chivulescu
Original Music: petru mărgineanu
Producer: nicolae mărgineanu

Cast: aliona munteanu, Cosmin seleşi, 
Doru ana, Valentin uritescu, Rodica 
ionescu, andi Vasluianu



33

CONTACTS: 
ager Film
38 matei basarab street 
3rd Floor, sector 3 
bucharest , Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 4418, 
Fax: 0040 21 313 7094 
office@agerfilm.ro



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

34

More than three years ago, Alexandra, Maria and Alexei’s mother left their 
poor village in Moldavia to go looking for work. she was supposed to return 
two years later, but she still hasn’t come back. things are hard for the 
children’s father costica. Running his modest farm is trouble enough, but 
he also has to play the roles of both father and mother... flower Bridge fol-
lows the motherless family over the course of several months. their daily 
life is affectionately captured and interspersed with footage of the tranquil 
farming village and the hilly surroundings, where winter slowly is making 
room for spring.

THE FLOWER BRIDGE
PODuL DE FLORI

2008, 85 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Ciulei Film
With the suppoRt oF stuDioul De CReație al 
ministeRului CultuRii

Directed by: thomas Ciulei
Screenplay: thomas Ciulei
Cinematography: thomas Ciulei
Editing: alexandra Gulea
Producer: thomas Ciulei & lucian pintilie

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



35

AWARDS
› Cinema du Réel iFF 2008 – special mention
› Go-east FF 2008 – best Documentary
› transilvania iFF – best Romanian Film
› Jihlava iDFF – best Central european Documentary
› Gopo awards 2009 – best Documentary

CONTACTS: 
europolis Film
14 tudor arghezi street 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 4418, 
Fax: 0040 21 313 7094 
info@europolisfilm.com 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

36

Aurel, stelică and Mitu might have been shepherds... but they’re not. times 
have changed and, consequently, stelică is a cop in the village, Aurel is em-
ployed by a local nouveau riche and Mitu is in the army. for three smart boys 
like themselves there is always a way to make some money…

THE FOREIGN LEGION
LEGIuNEA STRăINă

2007, 105 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 22 FebRuaRY 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Castel Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: mircea Daneliuc
Screenplay: mircea Daneliuc
Cinematography: Gabriel Kosuth
Editing: nita Chivulescu
Producer: Vlad păunescu

Cast: Radu iacoban, Cătălin paraschiv, 
Radu Ciobănaşu, oana piecniţa, 
Rică Răducanu



37

CONTACTS: 
Castel Film
25a emanoil porumbaru 
street, sector 1 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 231 5532 
Fax: 0040 21 231 5531 
vlad.paunescu@
castelfilm.ro 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

38

In a future world, a world on the brink of ecological ruin, mankind is about 
to be wiped out by a wave of lethal diseases. In a desperate attempt to 
develop a universal vaccine, the scientists have intentionally created a mu-
tated virus that provided immunity. But at what cost?

LAST CHANCE
VERIGA SăLBATICă

2008, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 21 noVembeR 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Vision p.m.
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: ioan ionescu
Screenplay: mark nava, steven Johnes, 
ioan ionescu
Cinematography: silviu stavilă
Editing: tiberiu teodorescu & 
peter J. Clark
Producer: ioan ionescu

Cast: shawn Christian, alison King, 
andrew pleavin



39

CONTACTS: 
Vision p.m.
27 emil Racoviță street
bl a1, scara 1, et 9, ap 40 
sector 4, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 316 3286
Fax: 0040 21 316 3285 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

40

A film about love, friendship, betrayal and destiny. this is a long and 
painful road of getting back lost love through sacrifice and humility. this 
is the price vlad has to pay in order to get Alina back. the price he pays 
for the woman he loves. 

LOST LOVE 
DRAGOSTE PIERDuTă

2006, 85 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 6 oCtobeR 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
astRa enteRtainment 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: petre năstase
Screenplay: mihai ispirescu
Cinematography: liviu mărghidan
Editing: marius puia
Original Music: mihai pocorschi
Producer: ada Vertan

Cast: marius stănescu, Daniela nane, 
Gelu niţu, mircea anca, Cristina Cepraga, 
mircea Diaconu



41

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street 
buftea, ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@ 
mediapropictures.ro



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

42

Returning home after a year of army, vio discovers with surprise that his 
friends and the neighborhood has fundamentally changed. the area is now 
controlled by Davinci, a drug dealer who caused vio’s father to lose the 
house, while for his friends, beatings with rival gang have become a way 
of life. Nevertheless, vio is happy: he met the love of his life, Ramona, and 
between them grows a love story they will do anything to protect. 

NEIGHBOuRHOOD LOVE STORY
POVESTE DE CARTIER

2008, 90 min, DiGital
national Release Date: 9 maY 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: euRoFilm aRt
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: teodor halacu nicon
Screenplay: Raisa ambros, 
Denis Dinulescu, anca Yvette Grădinariu, 
maria manolescu
Cinematography: marius ivaşcu
Editing: mihai mitici
Producer: Călin Furtunescu

Cast: sorinel Copilul de aur, monica merişan, 
Florin Călinescu, octavian strunilă, 
augustin Viziru, Romică Ţociu, Cornel palade, 
mădălina Ghiţescu, nicodim ungureanu, 
Gheorghe Gheorghiu



43

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street, buftea, 
ilfov 
Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@ 
mediapropictures.ro



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

44

this is the story of those adventurous hearts who dared dream, in a time 
of turmoil, of a film, the first one ever made in Romania, which would 
have transposed in images the fulfillment of a centuries old dream, Ro-
mania’s independence…

THE REST IS SILENCE
RESTuL E TăCERE

2007, 145 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 7 maRCh 2008
Domino Film 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: nae Caranfil
Screenplay: nae Caranfil
Cinematography: marius panduru
Editing: Dan nanoveanu
Original Music: laurent Couson
Producer: Cristian Comeagă

Cast: marius Florea Vizante, 
ovidiu niculescu, sandu mihai Gruia, 
Gavril pătru, Vlad Zamfirescu, 
mirela Zeța



45

AWARDS
› Gopo awards 2009 – best Film, best screenplay, best supporting actress 
(ioana bulcă), best Cinematography, best editing, best sound, best original 
music, best Costumes

CONTACTS: 
Domino Film
59 iacob Felix street, et 1 
ap 1, sector 1, bucharest 
tel: 0040 21 317 6436 
Fax: 0040 21 312 9609 
office@dominofilm.ro 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

46

the decision taken by the hospitals council board of early releasing the 
neurotics and depressed, throw Mona and cathy in the real world and they 
go to live in the Danube Delta. their arrival triggers weird reactions on be-
half of the villagers. could Mona and cathy resist to the villagers reactions? 
could they find a place to live in this world?

A ROOF OVER THE HEAD 
uN ACOPERIş DEASuPRA CAPuLuI

2006, 110 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 14 maRCh 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: aRtis Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: adrian popovici
Screenplay: mara nicolescu
Cinematography: mihail sîrbușcă
Editing: alfredo mihălcuţ
Original Music: Vladimir Cnejevici
Producer: Cornelia paloş

Cast: mara nicolescu, marius bodochi, 
ovidiu niculescu, Valentin popescu, 
nicodim ungureanu, marius Chivu, 
alin panc



47

CONTACTS: 
artis Film
59 Romulus street, sector 
3, bucharest, Romania 
tel: 0040 21 322 3648 
Fax: 0040 21 322 3665
office@artisfilm.ro 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

48

It’s 1953. Mara and Iancu decide to get married on the 9th of March. unfor-
tunately, stalin dies right before the wedding and ussR decides that 7 days 
of mourning should be observed. the wedding is officially cancelled, but 
as soon as the colonel in charge with the mourning is leaving, the guests 
return home and continue the wedding in silence…

SILENT WEDDING
NuNTA MuTă

2008, 95 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 21 noVembeR 2008
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Castel Film 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: horațiu mălăele
Screenplay: horațiu mălăele & 
adrian lustig
Cinematography: Vivi Drăgan Vasile
Editing: Cristian nicolescu
Original Music: alexandru andrieș
Producer: Vlad păunescu

Cast: meda Victor, alexandru potocean, 
Valentin popescu, luminița Gheorghiu, 
Șerban pavlu, Victor Rebengiuc, 
tamara buciuceanu



49

CONTACTS: 
Castel Film
25a emanoil porumbaru 
street, sector 1 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 231 5532 
Fax: 0040 21 231 5531 
vlad.paunescu@
castelfilm.ro 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

50

After the war, inspector Moldovan went to jail as a political prisoner. the 
main amusement of the penitentiary commander, a soviet colonel, was to 
force the prisoner play Russian roulette. Due to an incredible luck and to his 
spirit, Moldovan lives to see the sun and, once freed, he involves himself in 
an illegal Russian roulette tournament…

THE SuRVIVOR
SuPRAVIEţuITORuL

2008, 107 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 11 apRil 2008
meDiapRo piCtuRes
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: sergiu nicolaescu
Screenplay: sergiu nicolaescu
Cinematography: Viorel sergovici
Original Music: petru mărgineanu
Producer: andrei boncea

Cast: petr Falc, sergiu nicolaescu, 
Jean Constantin, Vladimir Găitan



51

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street
buftea, ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@
mediapropictures.ro 



20
08

ROMANIAN FILMS

52

tache finds out that his end is near but, besides being only 61 years old, he 
has nothing to be afraid of. working as a grave digger to the cemetery, he 
has actually seen death on a daily basis…

TACHE
TACHE

2008, 80 min, DiGital
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Domino Film

Directed by: igor Cobileanschi
Screenplay: mara nicolescu
Cinematography: Dan alexandru
Editing: Dan nanoveanu
Producer: Cristian Comeagă

Cast: mircea Diaconu, mara nicolescu, 
Gabriel spahiu, nicodim ungureanu



53

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street
buftea, ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@
mediapropictures.ro 



54

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS



55

2009



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

56

A honest and gritty inside look in the maddening world of the Bucharest traffic 
which turns, with every day that passes by, more and more into a real jungle. 
filmed only in traffic and always behind the wheel, the five protagonists of 
this film share some of their experiences as Bucharest drivers in 2008. 

APOCALYPSE ON WHEELS
APOCALIPSA DuPă şOFERI

2008, 52 min, DiGital
national Release Date: 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hiFilm pRoDuCtions & 
hbo Romania
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: alexandru solomon
Screenplay: alexandru solomon
Cinematography: alexandru solomon
Editing: Cătălin F. Cristuţiu
Producer: ada solomon, 
Carmen harabagiu, andrei Creţulescu

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



57

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street bucharest, 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

58

In 2008, Romania participated for the first time in the Homeless world cup 
finals which took place in Melbourne. this is the story of the seven players 
in the national team, since they came together as a group and until the end 
of the tournament. Go Romania!

AuSTRALIA
AuSTRALIA

2009, 64 min, hDV
national Release Date: 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hbo Romania & 
libRa Film

Directed by: Claudiu mitcu
Screenplay: Claudiu mitcu, on an idea by 
tudor Giurgiu
Cinematography: toma Velio
Editing: Cătălin F. Cristuţiu
Producer: Carmen harabagiu, 
andrei Creţulescu, aurelian nica

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



59

CONTACTS: 
hbo România
62-64 buzești street sector 
1, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 307 77 77
office@hbo.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

60

An exhaustive visual guide to a fascinating, long gone era. 

CAROL
CAROL

2009, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 8 maY 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
meDiapRo piCtuRes
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: sergiu nicolaescu
Screenplay: emil slotea
Cinematography: Gerard De batista
Editing: nita Chivulescu
Original Music: anton Șuteu
Producer: andrei boncea & 
iuliana tarnovețchi

Cast: marina procopie, andreea măcelaru 
Şofron, sergiu nicolaescu, Claudiu istodor, 
Răzvan Vasilescu, marian Condeescu, 
Ștefan Velniciuc



61

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street, buftea 
ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@
mediapropictures.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

62

for many years, Judith has refused to go back to her native country. However, 
10 years after her husband’s assassination, she decides to let aside all her 
fears and her secrets and accepts her family’s invitation to a wedding. this re-
turn will most definitely reopen old wounds and each and every one of those 
present there will have to confront his or hers own past and impulses.... 

CENDRES ET SANG
CENuşă şI SâNGE

2009, 105 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 27 noVembeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: libRa Film & 
alFama Films
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Fanny ardant
Screenplay: Fanny ardant
Cinematography: Gerard De batista
Editing: Célia lafitedupont
Producer: paulo branco & 
tudor Giurgiu

Cast: Ronit elkabetz, tudor aaron istodor, 
abraham belaga, marc Ruchmann, 
olga tudorache, ion besoiu, 
Răzvan Vasilescu, andrei Finți

(*ROMANIAN MINORITY COPRODuCTION)

*



63

CONTACTS: 
libra Film
52 popa soare street 
et 2, ap 4, sector 2 
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 6480  
/ 0040 213 26 0268
office@librafilm.net 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

64

this is the story of the once director of the Balsoi theatre, who got fired 25 
years earlier because he wouldn’t give up his Jewish musicians. Now, he is a 
just a caretaker for the aforementioned theatre. One night, cleaning up the 
director’s office, he steals a fax in which the Russian orchestra is invited to 
play at the famed châtelet…  

LE CONCERT
CONCERTuL

2009, 119 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 20 noVembeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Castel Film, les 
pRoDuCtions Du tRésoR, FRanCe 3 Cinéma & 
maRs Films
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Radu mihăileanu
Screenplay: Radu mihăileanu.
Cinematography: laurent Dailland
Producer: alain attal, Valerio De paolis, 
andré logie, Vlad păunescu

Cast: aleksei Guskov, mélanie laurent, 
Dmitri nazarov, Valeri barinov, 
François berléand, miou-miou, 
lionel abelanski and Vlad ivanov

(*ROMANIAN MINORITY COPRODuCTION)

*



65

CONTACTS: 
Castel Film
25a emanoil porumbaru 
street, sector 1 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 231 55 32
Fax: 0040 21 231 55 31
vlad.paunescu@ 
castelfilm.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

66

A warm documentary about an elderly Romanian couple. each day, they still 
manage to enjoy life and each other, but grieve over the finiteness of it all.

CONSTANTIN AND ELENA
CONSTANTIN șI ELENA

2009, 102 min, DiGital
national Release Date: 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Filmlab & Chello 
multiCanal 

Directed by: andrei Dăscălescu
Screenplay: andrei Dăscălescu
Cinematography: andrei Dăscălescu
Editing: andrei Dăscălescu
Producer: andrei Dăscălescu & 
Roberto blatt

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



67

AWARDS
› iDFa 2008 – First appearance award
› transilvania 2009 – best Romanian Debut

CONTACTS: 
Filmlab
tel/Fax: 0040 727 346 666
andrei@filmlab.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

68

three people – a radio DJ, a woman in her 40’s and a Norwegian business-
man – that intersect their lives; three stories about life and another way of 
understanding encounters and the human destiny.

CROSSING DATES
ÎNTâLNIRI ÎNCRuCIşATE

2008, 100 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 23 JanuaRY 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: libRa Film & maKinG 
moVies oY 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: anca Damian
Screenplay: anca Damian
Cinematography: liviu mărghidan
Editing: Dana bunescu
Original Music: pessi levanto
Producer: tudor Giurgiu

Cast: oxana moravec, matti Ristinen, 
mimi brănescu, andi Vasluianu, 
Diana Cavallioti, Doru boguță, 
marius Chivu



69

CONTACTS: 
libra Film
52 popa soare street, et 2 
ap 4, sector 2 
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 6480 
0040 213 26 0268
office@librafilm.net 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

70

the taoist title is just a pretext for a tragic-comic contemporary approach 
of the Romanian society. Daneliuc imagines the story of a man who hopes 
to make it big by training dogs that Italians might use against immigrants.

FLOATING THINGS
CELE CE PLuTESC

2009, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 16 oCtobeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: tanDem Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: mircea Daneliuc
Screenplay: mircea Daneliuc
Cinematography: Dan alexandru 
Editing: Corina stavilă
Original Music: petru mărgineanu
Producer: Giuliano Doman

Cast: Valentin popescu, 
nicodim ungureanu, olimpia melinte, 
liviu pintileasa, magda Cernat



71

CONTACTS: 
tandem Film 
8 Domnita ancuta street, 
sector 1, bucharest
Romania
tel: +4021.317.22.01
Fax:+4021.317.22.02
office@tandemfilm.com 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

72

francesca, a kindergarten teacher with dreams for a better life decides to 
immigrate to Italy, following a trend of her generation. she manages to find a 
job offer in a small town near Milano and tries to get her loved ones to back 
up her decision. Her boyfriend would join her there as soon as he finishes up 
a deal he is working on. things get out of control once she finds out that he is 
actually in big trouble with some loan sharks.

FRANCESCA
FRANCESCA

2009, 94 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2 oCtobeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
manDRaGoRa Films

Directed by: bobby păunescu
Screenplay: bobby păunescu
Cinematography: andrei butică 
Editing: ioachim stroe
Original Music: petru bârlădeanu
Producer: Cristi puiu, bobby păunescu, 
anca puiu

Cast: monica bârlădeanu, Dorian boguţă, 
luminiţa Gheorghiu, teodor Corban, 
Doru ana, Dana Dogaru, ion sapdaru, 
mihai Dorobanţu



73

AWARDS
› Gijon iFF 2009 – FipResCi award
› bursa silk Road Film Festival 2009 – best Director, best actress

CONTACTS: 
mandragora Films
12a Docentilor street
ap 3, sector 1, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 72 236 4132
Fax: 0040 21 318 4665 
anca@mandragora.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

74

curzio Malaparte, war correspondent on behalf of the wehrmacht and a 
close friend of Mussollini’s, travels towards the eastern front. On the 29th of 
June 1941 he reaches Iasi. Highly allergic, Malaparte looks for a Jewish spe-
cialist, named Gruber, but the doctor is nowhere to be found… 

GRuBER’S JOuRNEY
CăLăTORIA LuI GRuBER

2008, 96 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 4 septembeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: oRion Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Radu Gabrea
Screenplay: Răzvan Rădulescu & 
alexandru baciu
Cinematography: Dinu tănase
Editing: melania oproiu
Original Music: petru mărgineanu
Producer: Radu Gabrea & laszlo Kantor

Cast: Florin piersic Jr., udo schenk, 
Claudiu bleonț, alexandru bindea, 
Răzvan Vasilescu, marcel iureş



75

AWARDS
› levante iFF 2009 – best Director

CONTACTS: 
orion Film
155 Calea Victoriei, bl D1
sc 2, et 6, ap 58 
sector 1, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 740 255 822 
radu_gabrea@yahoo.com
 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

76

Delia has won an expensive car. she comes with her parents to Bucharest 
for the testimonial shooting - the proof that she really won the prize. Dur-
ing the shooting Delia has long talks with her parents - that eventually turn 
into ugly arguments: Delia wants to keep it, while her parents want to sell 
it. what seemed to be a lucky event at the beginning eventually becomes 
for Delia an extreme and emotionally painful situation, in which she has to 
rethink and question her family relations.

THE HAPPIEST GIRL IN THE WORLD
CEA MAI FERICITă FATă DIN LuME

2008, 100 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 15 maY 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hi Film pRoDuCtions 
& CiRCe Films With tVR,  hubeRt bals FunD, 
meDiapRoGRam oF eu, nhK /sunDanCe aWaRD, 
mpG & hbo Romania suppoRt
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Radu Jude
Screenplay: Radu Jude &
augustina stanciu
Cinematography: marius panduru
Editing: Cătălin F. Cristuţiu
Producer: ada solomon

Cast: andreea boșneag, Vasile muraru, 
Violeta haret-popa, Șerban pavlu, 
andi Vasluianu



77

AWARDS
› berlinale 2009 – CiCae award
› b-est iFF 2009 – best screenplay
› sofia iFF 2009 – FipResCi award

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street, 024043
bucharest, Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

78

Horatiu, an 8-year-old boy who still believes in santa, is taken by his mother 
to the mall as a christmas gift. A day that should have been nothing more 
than ordinary turns into a lively adventure when the kid gets lost. He meets 
Ion, a small-time thief disguised as santa claus, who tries to still a diamond 
in complicity with four other fake santas. unlike all the santa clauses seen 
on tv, Ion is kind of rude and doesn’t seem to like kids. However, the boy 
has no doubt that he is the real santa and follows him around, causing all 
sorts of hilarious yet dangerous trouble. By the end, the cynical santa and 
the kid become true friends, and Horatiu learns that miracles do happen.

HO HO HO 
HO HO HO 

2007, 102 min, hDV
national Release Date: 20 noVembeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
meDiapRo piCtuRes
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Jesus del Cerro
Screenplay: bogdan mirică & Gabriel 
andronache
Cinematography: adrian silişteanu
Editing: ovidiu Văcaru
Original Music: Juan Carlos Cuello
Producer: alma sârbu & 
patricia poienaru

Cast: Ștefan bănică Jr, bogdan iancu, 
pavel bartoș, alina Chivulescu, 
Valentin teodosiu, Daniel popescu, 
Gabriel Costin, iulia lazăr, ion sapdaru



79

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street, buftea 
ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@
mediapropictures.ro
 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

80

An ordinary couple is about to have a life changing experience. After causing 
a car accident in which a young prostitute is left for dead, the woman asks the 
man to keep everything a secret. However, the prostitute is very much alive 
and she’s ready to confront them, no matter what... 

HOOKED
PESCuIT SPORTIV

2007, 80 min, hD
national Release Date: 13 FebRuaRY 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 4pRooF Film

Directed by: adrian sitaru
Screenplay: adrian sitaru
Cinematography: adi silişteanu
Editing: adrian sitaru
Original Music: Cornel ilie
Producer: adrian sitaru

Cast: maria Dinulescu, adrian titieni, 
ioana Flora



81

AWARDS
› mons ilFF 2009 – best screenplay
› thessaloniki iFF 2009 – special Jury award, best actress (ex aequo ioana Flora 
& maria Dinulescu)
› palm springs iFF 2009 – new Voices / new Vision award

CONTACTS: 
4proof Film
7 inisor street, sector 2 
bucharest, Romania
mobile: 0040 749 10 0958
monica@4prooffilm.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

82

when Zsigmond learns that he’s not the father of his child, he decides to 
banish his wife, Katalin varga. left with no other choice, Katalin sets out on 
a journey to find the real father, taking her boy Orbán with her before he 
discovers the truth.  On the pretence of visiting a sick grandmother, they 
travel by horse and cart through the carpathians where Katalin decides to 
reopen a sinister chapter from her past. this hunt leads her to a place she 
prayed eleven years ago she would never set foot in again. Yet Katalin varga, 
now having lost everything, seeks revenge.

KATALIN VARGA
KATALIN VARGA

2009, 84 min, 35 mm
national Release Date: 13 noVembeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
libRa Film & peteR stRiCKlanD
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: peter strickland
Screenplay: peter strickland
Cinematography: márk Gyõri
Editing: mátyás Fekete
Original Music: steven stapleton & 
Geoff Cox
Producer: peter strickland, oana Giurgiu, 
tudor Giurgiu

Cast: hilda peter, norbert tankó, 
tibor pálfy, melinda Kántor, 
lászló matray, Roberto Giacomello, 
sebastian marina



83

AWARDS
› berlinale 2009 – silver bear for artistic Contribution
› Copenhagen 2009 - new talent Grand pix award
› Calgary iFF 2009 – best Foreign Film
› antalya Golden orange iFF 2009 – best actress
› european Film awards 2009 – european Discovery of the Year

CONTACTS: 
libra Film
52 popa soare street, et 2
ap 4, sector 2
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 
6480/0268
office@librafilm.net 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

84

Marilena works in a furniture factory. Her boss, Mr. smântânică, makes a 
move on her every time he sees her. Marilena misses her boyfriend, Radu, 
who calls her now and then from canada, where he currently lives and 
where she is supposed to go, too. Instead…

MARILENA
MARILENA

2009, 124 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 27 maRCh 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: atlantis Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: mircea Daneliuc
Screenplay: mircea Daneliuc
Cinematography: ion marinescu
Editing: Corina stavilă
Producer: ion marinescu

Cast: Cecilia bârbora, serghei mizil, 
Cornel palade, anca sigartău, 
nicodim ungureanu



85

CONTACTS: 
atlantis Film
6 balota street, sector 1 
bucharest, Romania
tel.: 0040 21 667 18 15
mobile: 0040 744 542 225 
studio@atlantisfilm.ro
 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

86

A light hearted and humoristic portrayal of the evolution of Romania from 
communism to capitalism, seen through the eyes of its most emblematic 
symbol, the Dacia automobile. 

MY BEAuTIFuL DACIA
DACIA, DRAGOSTEA MEA

2009, 90 min, hD
national Release Date: 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: the thinKlab & 
hi Film pRoDuCtions

Directed by: Julio soto & 
Ștefan Constantinescu
Screenplay: Julio soto
Cinematography: alexander stikich
Editing: Julio soto
Producer: Julio soto, alexandru solomon, 
ada solomon

(*DOCuMENTARY / ROMANIAN MINORITY COPRODuCTION)

*



87

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street bucharest, 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro
 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

88

Robert is a complete and utter failure. He wants nothing from his life except 
to have enough courage to commit suicide. One day, he saves another 
man’s life and everything changes…

ONE SECOND OF LIFE
O SECuNDă DE VIAţă

2008, 100 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 17 apRil 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: CasaRo Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: ioan Cărmăzan
Screenplay: lucian Dan teodorovici
Cinematography: marius ivaşcu
Editing: Raluca saita
Producer: ioan Cărmăzan & 
alexandru iclozan

Cast: maia morgenstern, Costel Caşcaval, 
Cristian iacob, Constantin Drăgănescu, 
Valentin uritescu, Cornel palade, 
andrei pandele



89

CONTACTS: 
Casaro Film
15 leonida street, sector 2
bucharest, Romania
tel: +40 21 610 3204
 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

90

the other Irina is a woman that Aurel discovers little by little, when it’s al-
ready too late, as she returns from abroad in a sealed lead coffin. she previ-
ously had left to work for a better future, a future that wouldn’t include Aurel.

THE OTHER IRINA
CEALALTă IRINA

2008, 95 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 11 DeCembeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
FunDația aRte ViZuale
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: andrei Gruzsinczki
Screenplay: ileana muntean, andrei 
Gruzsinczki, mircea stăiculescu
Cinematography: Vivi Drăgan Vasile
Editing: Dana bunescu
Producer: Vivi Drăgan Vasile

Cast: andi Vasluianu, simona popescu, 
Dana Dogaru, Doru ana, Dan aştilean, 
Vlad ivanov, Gabriel spahiu, 
mihai Dinvale, oana ioachim, 
Dragoş bucur  



91

AWARDS
› tiFF 2009 – best Romanian Film
› anonimul 2009 – best Film
› arras iFF 2009 – best Director

CONTACTS: 
Fundaţia arte Vizuale
37 sfintii Voievozi street 
sector 1, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 21 311 1367 
Fax: 0040 21 311 1367
fav@fav.ro
 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

92

A mock policier about a young cop from the country side who loses his faith 
in the law he is supposed to enforce.  

POLICE, ADJECTIVE 
POLIțIST, ADJECTIV

2009, 115 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 3 JulY 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: peRisCop Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 
anD hbo Romania

Directed by: Corneliu porumboiu
Screenplay: Corneliu porumboiu
Cinematography: marius panduru
Editing: Roxana szel
Producer: marcela ursu

Cast: Dragoş bucur, Vlad ivanov, 
Cosmin seleşi, irina săulescu, ion stoica



93

AWARDS
› Cannes 2009 – un Certain Regard Jury prize & FipResCi award

CONTACTS: 
periscop Film
15 Costache marinescu 
street, sector 1
bucharest, Romania
tel/ Fax: 0040 311 00 6837
office@42kmfilm.ro



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

94

tales from the Golden Age is a two part omnibus consisting of 4 – The 
Legend of the Official Visit, The Legend of the Official Photographer, The 
legend of the Zealous Activist & The Legend of the Greedy Militia-Man, and, 
respectively, 2 short stories – The Legend of Air Sellers & The Legend of the 
Chicken Driver happening in the same historical period and following the 
same narrative pattern. the screenplays have as starting point Romanian 
urban legends from the late communist period – popular and sometimes 
humoresque stories believed to be true. the Golden Age is the name of 
president Nicolae ceausescu’s last – and worst – 15 years in power.

TALES FROM THE GOLDEN AGE 
AMINTIRI DIN EPOCA DE AuR 

2009, 155 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 25 septembeR/23 
oCtobeR 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: mobRa Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: ioana uricaru, 
hanno hoefer, Răzvan mărculescu, 
Constantin popescu, Cristian mungiu
Screenplay: Cristian mungiu
Cinematography: oleg mutu, 
alex sterian, liviu mărghidan
Editing: Dana bunescu
Original Music: hanno hoefer & 
Jimi laco
Producer: Cristian mungiu & 
oleg mutu

Cast: Vlad ivanov, alex potocean, 
ion sapdaru, liliana mocanu, 
tania popa, Diana Cavaliotti, 
Radu iacoban, teo Corban



95

CONTACTS: 
mobra Films
5 intrarea serdarului street, 
sector 1
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 666 4827 
Fax: 0040 21 666 4827 
info@mobrafilms.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

96

A “behind-the-scenes” insight of the Romanian wedding industry, with 
cameramen, photographers and singers from all around the country in the 
spotlight. their life stories, their editing styles, their hands-on-approach 
know-how and, of course, their performances at weddings, mix up in a 
shortcut-style film… something to remember.

WEDDINGS, MuSIC 
AND VIDEOTAPES
NuNţI MuzICI şI CASETE VIDEO

2008, 57 min, DiGital
national Release Date: 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hai hui enteRtainment & 
hbo Romania
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: tudor Giurgiu
Screenplay: tudor Giurgiu
Cinematography: toma Velio
Editing: mircea olteanu
Producer: oana Giurgiu, 
Carmen harabagiu, andrei Creţulescu

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



97

CONTACTS: 
hai hui entertainment
52 popa soare street 
et 2, ap 4, sector 2
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 6480 / 
0040 213 26 0268
oana@hai-hui.ro



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

98

luisa comes home after ten years and finds out that her daughter, cris-
tina, who was seven when she left, is a drug addict and has a 2 years old 
daughter. Realizing the mistake she made years ago, luisa makes a final 
attempt to save cristina.

WEEK-END WITH MOM
WEEK-END Cu MAMA

2007, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 20 maRCh 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
meDiapRo piCtuRes
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: stere Gulea
Screenplay: stere Gulea, Vera ion
Cinematography: marius panduru
Editing: alexandra Gulea
Original Music: Jeremy adelman
Producer: andrei boncea

Cast: adela popescu, medeea marinescu, 
tudor aaron istodor, ion sapdaru, 
andi Vasluianu, Răzvan Vasilescu



99

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street
buftea, ilfov 
Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@
mediapropictures.ro 



20
09

ROMANIAN FILMS

100

the film follows in real life the dream of any man living on the streets: to one 
day become famous and leave behind a life of poverty, misery and humilia-
tion. Ion Bârlădeanu is on his way to becoming an important contemporary 
artist on the international art platform, but in May 2008 he was still an 
anonymous tramp on the streets of Bucharest.

THE WORLD 
ACCORDING TO ION B.
LuMEA VăzuTă DE ION B.

2009, 60 min, hDV
national Release Date: 2009
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hbo Romania & 
alexanDeR nanau pRoDuCtions

Directed by: alexander nanau
Screenplay: alexander nanau
Cinematography: toma Velio
Editing: Cătălin F. Cristuţiu
Producer: Carmen harabagiu, 
andrei Creţulescu, aurelian nica

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



101

CONTACTS: 
hbo România
62-64 buzești street sector 
1, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 307 77 77
office@hbo.ro



102

20
07

ROMANIAN FILMS



103

2010
pRevIew



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

104

this is the story of an east-european 
family of circus artists; a story about 
their community, about their forced 
interdependence and breaking apart, 
about the blessing and the curse 
of their background, about family 
relationships which both enrich and 
destroy individuals. 

AGLAJA
AGLAJA

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: inFoRG stuDio, KonCept 
meDia & hai hui enteRtainment
With the suppoRt oF motion piCtuRe 
FounDation (hunGaRY), polish Film institute, 
the Romanian CnC, euRimaGes

Directed by: Krisztina Deak
Screenplay: Krisztina Deak, 
based on the novel by agalaja Veteranyi
Cinematography: tibor máthé
Producer: muhi andras, Radek stys, 
tudor Giurgiu

Cast: eszter Ónodi, piroska móga, 
babett Jávor, Zsolt bogdán

CONTACTS: 
hai hui entertainment
52 popa soare street 
et 2, ap 4, sector 2
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 6480 / 
0040 213 26 0268
oana@hai-hui.ro

(*ROMANIAN MINORITY COPRODuCTION)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

105

Marcel, a Belgian businessman 
has only two passions in Romania: 
his wife, Marilena and homeless 
children. when the couple becomes 
unstable, simona becomes an ad-
dition to Marcel’s list of sensual 
fantasies. In order to satisfy her 
drug addiction, simona, a teacher, 
makes money on the side by helping 
out various bored couples. Jealous, 
Marilena breaks off her marriage and 
runs to the seaside, where she falls 
in love with fredi, a young man who 
brings cars over from Germany.

AuNTIE
TANTI

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: mDV Film & tanDem Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC, 
mCCann eRiCKson & uniteD meDia

Directed by: Șerban marinescu
Screenplay: mircea Daneliuc 
Cinematography: alex sterian
Editing: nita Chivulescu
Producer: mihai orășanu

Cast: mircea silaghi, Cecilia bârbora, 
Cosmina păsărin, ana pasti, 
Crina semciuc, Constantin pușcașu

CONTACTS: 
mDV Film
53 aurel Vlaicu street, 
sector 2, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 21 312 4086
Fax: 0040 21 312 4087
mdv@yahoo.com 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

106

viorel is 42, divorced, has two young 
daughters and has just quit his job 
as a technical consultant and engi-
neer at uGIcp sA. On the morning 
of December 2nd, he starts his day 
feeling inexplicably anxious. without 
looking for an explanation, he lets 
himself get carried away by events, 
as he aimlessly crosses Bucharest 
from one end to the other, fully 
decided on putting an end to the 
insecurity that has dominated his life 
since his divorce.

AuRORA
AuRORA

2010, 150 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
manDRaGoRa Films
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 
anD hbo Romania

Directed by: Cristi puiu
Screenplay: Cristi puiu
Cinematography: Viorel sergovici
Editing: ioachim stroe
Producer: anca puiu, bobby păunescu

Cast: Cristi puiu, Valeria seciu, 
luminița Gheorghiu, Gelu Colceag

CONTACTS: 
mandragora Films
12a Docentilor street
ap 3, sector 1, 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 72 236 4132
Fax: 0040 21 318 4665 
anca@mandragora.ro 

Cristi puiu



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

107

the Bucharest state circus, in 1990 
after the Romanian Revolution. the 
new young manager is trying to 
solve the major financial issues of 
the circus by selling its only bear to 
German hunters…

THE BEAR
uRSuL 

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: libRa Film 
With the suppoRt oF meDia pRoGRamme, omD, 
pRopaGanDa anD the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Dan Chişu 
Screenplay: Dan Chişu 
Cinematography: Vivi Drăgan Vasile
Editing: nita Chivulescu
Producer: tudor Giurgiu

Cast: Șerban pavlu, mihai Constantin, 
magda Catone, Claudiu bleonţ, 
Gabriel spahiu, andreea Grămoşteanu   

CONTACTS: 
libra Film
52 popa soare street 
et 2, ap 4, sector 2 
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 6480  
/ 0040 213 26 0268
office@librafilm.net 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

108

Angela, a young Romanian who 
leaves her husband and her country 
to go to Italy to earn some money, 
is looking after Gemma, an elderly 
invalid. the latter has limited mobil-
ity, suffers constantly in her joints and 
from numerous problems due to her 
old age. Querulous and quick-tem-
pered, she finds Angela’s presence 
difficult to deal with…

BLACK SEA
MAR NERO

2008, 95 min, 35 mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Film KaiRòs, Rai Cinema, 
hi Film pRoDuCtions & maniGolDa Film

Directed by: Federico bondi
Screenplay: Federico bondi, 
Cosimo Calamini, ugo Chiti
Cinematography: Gigi martinucci
Editing: ilaria Fraioli
Producer: Francesco pamphili, Giorgia priolo, ada solomon

Cast: ilaria occhini, Doroteea petre, Corso salani, Vlad ivanov, 
maia morgenstern, theodor Danetti 

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street, 
bucharest, 
Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro 

AWARDS
› locarno iFF 2008 – silver leopard for best actress (ilaria occhini)

(*ROMANIAN MINORITY COPRODuCTION)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

109

A biography of the world famous 
Romanian sculptor. 

BRANCușI FOR ETERNITY
BRâNCușI PENTRu ETERNITATE

2010, 100 min
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: aRtis Film 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: adrian popovici
Screenplay: pascal ilie Virgil, 
Radu aneste petrescu, ioan Cărmăzan
Producer: Cornelia paloș

CONTACTS: 
artis Film
59 Romulus street
sector 3, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 36 48
Fax: 0040 21 322 36 56
office@artisfilm.ro 

adrian popovici



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

110

Ioana appears in an advertisement 
addressed to teenagers, and causes 
a great anger to her family. she 
leaves home and starts living an 
independent life. she realizes that 
she cannot ignore the erotic loading 
she took upon herself after shooting 
the advertisement casanova, so she 
goes a somewhat special road trying 
to recover her identity. 

CASANOVA FEMININE IDENTITY
CASANOVA IDENTITATE FEMININă

2008, 35 mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: paRaDox Film 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: marius th barna
Screenplay: marius th barna
Cinematography: marius ivaşcu
Editing: mădălin Cristescu
Original Music: Codrin lazăr
Producer: alexandru iclozan & 
marius th barna

Cast: maria Dinulescu, mimi brănescu, 
Costel Caşcaval,  petrică nicolae,
mihaela petrișor, magda Catone, 
George alexandru

CONTACTS: 
paradox Film
53 icoanei street
bucharest , Romania
tel: 0040 212 11 8656 
mobile: 0040 724 63 6601 
office@paradoxfilm.ro 
paradox_film@yahoo.com     



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

111

An animation movie about the 
little monsters spawned by a nu-
clear disaster.

THE CERNOSAuRS
CERNOzAuRII 

2010, 80 min
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: aRtis Film 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: Radu Dinulescu
Screenplay: Radu Dinulescu
Producer: Cornelia paloș

CONTACTS: 
artis Film
59 Romulus street 
sector 3, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 36 65 
Fax: 00 40 21 322 3648 
office@artisfilm.ro 

(*INFORMAL ENGLISH TITLE)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

112

Jonathan vogel’s life dramatically 
changed after an accident that hand-
icapped him. He learns about an 
experimental genetic treatment that 
could regenerate his amputated leg 
and enters the clinic that promises 
this miracle of science. But the treat-
ment is not working as expected. 
Being scared to see his researches 
questioned, the scientist who de-
veloped the treatment wants to dis-
simulate the problem and intend to 
make his awkward patient vanish.

THE CHILDHOOD OF ICARuS
COPILARIA LuI ICAR 

2009, 100 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: eleFant Films & 
FReshline pRoDuCtions
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: alexandru iordăchescu
Screenplay: alexandru iordăchescu, 
marianne brun & marcel beaulieu
Cinematography: marius panduru
Editing: Cătălin F. Cristuţiu
Original Music: the Young Gods
Producer: Ruxandra Zenide, Dan burlac

Cast: Guillaume Depardieu, alysson paradis, 
Carlo brandt, sophie lukasik, Dorotheea petre, 
patricia bopp

CONTACTS: 
elefant Films
3, rue Voltaire 1201 Geneva  
switzerland
tel: 0041 223 01 65 00
Fax: 0041 223 01 65 01    



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

113

According to Romanian tradition, 
the newly departed are mourned for 
a period of 40 days.  During this time 
their souls are thought to be guided 
by their guardian angel through 
celestial customs in order to arrive 
at their final judgment…

EuROPOLIS
EuROPOLIS

2009, 100 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: GheoRGhiță Film 
pRoDuCtions, CinepaY & taRa Films 
With the Romanian CnC, euRimaGes FounD, 
RéGion miDi-pYRénées & RéGion poitou-
ChaRentes suppoRt

Directed by: Cornel Gheorghiță
Screenplay: Cornel Gheorghiță, 
adina Dulcu, loic balarac
Cinematography: ovidiu mărginean
Editing: nathalie mougenot
Producer: Cornel Gheorghiță 

Cast: adriana trandafir, Áron Dimény, 
elena popa, Dorin andone, 
petre nicolae, Joseph otteno, 
adina Cartianu, ionela nedelea

CONTACTS: 
Gheorghiță Film 
productions
9 Gârleni street, bl C 46, sc 
a, ap 8, sector 6 
bucharest, Romania
  



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

114

eva meets tudor on her 16th birthday 
and he becomes the love of her life. 
But their relationship suffers through 
his constant mysterious departures 
and reappearances. In tudor’s 
absence, she meets and marries 
Oswald. But when tudor returns, 
eva’s love for him is rekindled and 
they spend an unforgettable summer 
together—leaving eva pregnant and 
her marriage ruined. war is bringing 
the world to its knees and europe’s 
borders are collapsing…

EVA
EVA

2010, 130 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: aRtis Film 
With the suppoRt oF Romanian CnC

Directed by: adrian popovici 
Screenplay: adrian popovici, 
steve attridge & Radu aneste petrescu 
Cinematography: mihail sîrbușcă
Editing: tudor Chivulescu
Producer: Cornelia paloș

Cast: amy hayes, patrick bergin, Dustin 
milligan, maia morgenstern, Vlad Rădescu, 
Claudiu bleonț

CONTACTS: 
61, Romulus street,
sector 3 , bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 3648
Fax: 0040 21 322 36 65
office@artisfilm.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

115

felicia’s departure day, after the two 
weeks annual visit to her parents 
in Bucharest, is very tight and she 
misses her plane. while trying to 
rebook her ticket, she is confronted 
with her two families (her ex-hus-
band and her child in Holland & her 
mother, father and sister in Bu-
charest). All this and the disrupted 
communication with her mother 
reveal the painful ordeal felicia had 
to go through in the last 19 years of 
separation from her family.

FIRST OF ALL, FELICIA
FELICIA ÎNAINTE DE TOATE

2010, 108 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hi Film pRoDuCtions 
With aRte, unlimiteD, FRaKas pRoDuCtions & 
KinoRama With the Romanian CnC, CliR meDia, 
CinelinK, balKan Film FunD, pRemeDia, see 
netWoRK, hVaC anD hbo Romania suppoRt

Directed by: Răzvan Rădulescu & melissa de Raaf
Screenplay: Răzvan Rădulescu & melissa de Raaf
Cinematography: tudor lucaciu
Editing: Dana bunescu
Producer: ada solomon 

Cast: ozana oancea, ileana Cernat, Vasile menzel

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street, 024043
bucharest, Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

116

A road movie about the young 
generation and its problems. It’s 
a contemporary story, with young 
people looking for a happiness 
which they imagine resulting from 
blind dates with people found on the 
Internet, from buying various works 
of art, from driving luxury cars, from 
psychedelic music, from theatre, 
from money, from love. 

THE GREEN MOON
LuNA VERDE 

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Castel Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: alexa Visarion
Screenplay: alexa Visarion & iris spiridon
Cinematography: Florin mihăilescu
Editing: Dan toader
Producer: Vlad păunescu

Cast: ioana anastasia anton, 
tudor istodor, maia morgenstern, 
Cătălina mustață, mihai Calotă, 
alexandru potocean, marian Râlea, 
Răzvan Vasilescu, marius manole 

CONTACTS: 
Castel Film
25a emanoil porumbaru 
street, sector 1 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 231 55 32
Fax: 0040 21 231 55 31
vlad.paunescu@ 
castelfilm.ro

Vlad păunescu and alexa Visarion



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

117

Gabriel and Gabriela, both of them 
round 40, caught in a routine mar-
riage and with a grown up son. One 
day though, they discover the pleas-
ure of using the computer and, soon, 
both of them will be caught in torrid, 
yet virtual love affairs.

HELLO, WHAT’S uP? 
BuNă, CE FACI? 

national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Rollin stuDio, abs Film 
CompanY & tRees piCtuRes
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: alexandru maftei 
Screenplay: lia bugnar
Cinematography: Radu aldea
Editing: mihai Codleanu
Producer: tudor Reu 

Cast: Daniela Voicu, ionel mihăilescu, 
paul Diaconescu, Jordi Garcia

CONTACTS: 
Rollin studio
5 intrarea Geneva street, 
sector 1
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 317 45 50 
office@rollin.ro 

(*INFORMAL ENGLISH TITLE)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

118

A new installment of the extremely 
successful „liceenii” series, a film 
about friendship and love, but also 
about drugs and the dangers posed 
by the underworld. 

HIGH SCHOOL 3000
LICEENII MILENIuLuI 3

2010, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: aRtis Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: adrian popovici
Screenplay: George Șovu & 
pascal ilie Virgil
Cinematography: mihai sîrbușcă
Editing: tudor Chivulescu
Producer: Cornelia paloș

Cast: ioana blaj, Cristian popa, 
iulia Verdeș, Costel Cașcaval, 
andi Vasluianu.

CONTACTS: 
artis Film
59 Romulus street
sector 3, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 36 48
Fax: 0040 21 322 36 56
office@artisfilm.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

119

starting off from an individual 
drama, Humility evokes the trou-
bling existence of a world void of 
landmarks and humanity… all taking 
place on the background of the big 
floods on 2005.  

HuMILITY
uMILINţă

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: paRaDox Film 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: Cătălin apostol
Screenplay: Cătălin apostol 
Cinematography: marian stanciu
Editing: mădălin Cristescu
Producer: marius th. barna

Cast: Șerban ionescu, Valentin teodosiu, 
mitică popescu, Costel Cașcaval

CONTACTS: 
paradox Film
53 icoanei street
bucharest 
tel: 0040 212 11 8656 
mobile: 0040 724 63 6601 
office@paradoxfilm.ro 
paradox_film@yahoo.com   



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

120

using as a starting point the im-
aginary return of ceausescu to 
Romania, 20 years after his death, 
Kapitalism proposes a harsh and 
highly ironic portrait of the Roma-
nian oligarchy. 

KAPITALISM – OuR SECRET RECIPE
KAPITALISMuL – REțETA NOASTRă SECRETă

2009, 78 min, hDV
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hi Film pRoDuCtions, 
aRte, neon RouGe & seppia pRoDuCtion With the 
suppoRt oF  Romanian CnC anD hbo Romania 

Directed by: alexandru solomon
Screenplay: alexandru solomon
Cinematography: andrei butică
Editing: sophie Reiter
Producer: aurelien bodinaux, 
Cédric bonin & ada solomon

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street, 
bucharest, Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro 

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

121

Romania, early 60’s. An old truck 
transformed into a “Kino caravan” 
is visiting a remote, isolated moun-
tain village from transylvania as to 
screen Russian propaganda films. 
It’s the first official propaganda job 
for our young hero, tavi, and he’s 
trying his best to fulfill it.

KINO CARAVAN
CARAVANA CINEMATOGRAFICă

2009, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: libRa Film & Kombinat 
Film With the suppoRt oF mDm, Romanian CnC, 
Zenith meDia, tVR & hbo Romania

Directed by: titus muntean
Screenplay: titus muntean 
based on a novel by ioan Groşan
Cinematography: Vivi Drăgan Vasile
Editing: alexandru Radu
Producer: tudor Giurgiu & oana Giurgiu

Cast: mircea Diaconu, Dorian boguţă, 
iulia lumânare

CONTACTS: 
libra Film
52 popa soare street
et 2, ap 4, sector 2
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 6480 
0040 213 26 0268
office@librafilm.net 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

122

One day Ion, a 75 year old Romanian 
man, accidentally receives a Medal 
of Honor for some “heroic” actions 
back in the ww2, times he barely 
remembers. the medal forces Ion to 
reconsider his whole life. Maybe he 
wasn’t all the time a loser. Maybe his 
life has a meaning. Maybe he means 
something to his family.

MEDAL OF HONOR
MEDALIA DE ONOARE

2010, 105 min, 35 mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: sChaRF Film, 
panDoRa Films anD abis stuDio With the 
Romanian CnC Romania, euRimaGes anD hbo 
Romania suppoRt 

Directed by: Călin netzer
Screenplay: tudor Voican
Cinematography: liviu mărghidan
Editing: Catalin F. Cristuțiu
Producer: liviu mărghidan, ada solomon, Karl baumgartner

Cast: Victor Rebengiuc, Camelia Zorlescu, mircea andreescu

CONTACTS: 
scharf Film
33 Jean-louis Calderon st. 
sector 2, bucharest 
Romania
mobile: 0040 722 304 788
liviu_marghidan@ 
yahoo.com 

AWARDS
› torino iFF 2009 – audience award, the holden school award
› thessaloniki iFF 2009 – the special Jury award, best script, best actor, eteKt 
technical excellence award, FipResCi award



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

123

Mina and carol, both of them ex-
circus artists, have been married 
for 55 years. they have a daughter, 
two grandchildren and a 4 year old 
great granddaughter. carol is the son 
of toma Zdebschi, one of the first 
Romania’s travelling circus owners 
but when the communists came to 
power, all Romanian circuses be-
came state property. Moreover, carol 
was forced to give up the name, 
Globus circus, which became the 
name of the state circus. since 1992, 
the now retired couple has been 
living in a small house in Bucharest 
but, in the backyard, they still have 
the circus cart they used to travel the 
country with...   

MERRY CIRCuS
CIRCuL VESEL

2010, 55 min, hDV
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
hbo Romania & WeaRebasCa

Directed by: Claudiu mitcu
Screenplay: Claudiu mitcu
Cinematography: toma Velio
Editing: Cătălin F. Cristuțiu
Producer: Carmen harabagiu, 
aurelian nica, andrei Crețulescu

CONTACTS: 
hbo România
62-64 buzești street
sector 1, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 307 77 77
office@hbo.ro
 

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

124

the film follows one man’s epic jour-
ney from terror-stricken Jerusalem 
to the farthest reaches of an eastern 
former communist country, on a 
quest to restore the humanity of a 
woman he never knew, and to regain 
his own humanity in the process.

THE MISSION OF THE HuMAN 
RESOuRCES MANAGER
MISIuNEA MANAGERuLuI DE RESuRSE uMANE

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 2team pRoDuCtions, hai 
hui enteRtainment, pallas Film & eZ Films 
With the suppoRt oF mDm, isRael Film FunD, 
the Romanian CnC anD ZDF

Directed by: eran Riklis
Screenplay: noah stollman 
based on the novel by a.b. Yehoshua
Cinematography: Rainer Klausmann
Producer: haim mecklberg, thanassis Karathanos, 
tudor Giurgiu, elie meirovitz

Cast: mark ivanir, Gury alfi, Rozina Cambos, 
irina petrescu, noah silver, bogdan stanoevici, 
Julian negulescu, papil panduru

CONTACTS: 
libra Film
52 popa soare street
et 2, ap 4, sector 2
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 213 26 6480 / 
0040 213 26 0268
office@librafilm.net
 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

125

Nelu and florica live on an isolated 
farm near salonta city, not very 
far from the Romanian-Hungarian 
border. florica works at the town’s 
bakery, which is run by her brother, 
and Nelu works as a guard for one of 
the town’s banks. Nelu loves fishing 
and, each morning, before going to 
work, he goes fishing on the water 
channels near the border. One day, 
however, he catches something 
unusual… a turkish immigrant who 
wants to go to Germany, passing 
through Hungary.

MORGEN
MORGEN

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: manDRaGoRa Films, 
Katapult Film & slot maChine
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: marian Crișan
Screenplay: marian Crișan
Cinematography: tudor mircea
Editing: tudor pojoni
Producer: anca puiu, ivan angelusz & 
marianne slot

Cast: hathazi andras, Yalcin Yilmaz 

CONTACTS: 
mandragora Films
12a Docentilor street
ap 3, sector 1, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 72 236 4132
Fax: 0040 21 318 4665 
anca@mandragora.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

126

Matilda has 24 hours to escape 
prison, flee abroad and start afresh. 
the burden of her child is something 
she should take care of first, and in 
all her desperate attempts for a bet-
ter life, she rediscovers the feeling of 
being a mother. His rescue becomes 
a struggle not only of liberation from 
the family who rejected her, or from 
her ex-pimp, the kid’s father, but 
a struggle of coming at peace with 
her conscience. soon she realizes 
though that the one right decision 
doesn’t fit in her life full of mistakes 
and that misfortune or happiness is 
just one choice away.

OuTSKIRTS 
PERIFERIC 

2010, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: saGa Film & aiChholZeR 
Films austRia
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: bogdan George apetri
Screenplay: tudor Voican & bogdan George apetri 
based on a story by Cristian mungiu & ioana uricariu
Cinematography: marius panduru
Editing: eugen Kelemen
Producer: alexandru teodorescu & Josef aichholzer 

Cast: ana ularu, andi Vasluianu, timotei Duma, mimi brănescu

CONTACTS: 
saga Film
8 Dimitrie Racoviţă st
sector 2, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 317 33 60
Fax: 0040 21 317 33 64
alexteodorescu@
sagafilm.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

127

Robert Botto, an American pro-
fessor in his middle-age crisis is 
researching the biography of once 
famous traum brothers: novelist 
uncle Rudolph traum and his father 
samuel – which made his living as 
a racketeer in chicago in the 50’s. 
Adrift in his personal life, Botto aims 
for adventure traveling to the “Old 
world”, transylvania and Bucovina, 
the former empire provinces.

THE PHANTOM FATHER
TATăL FANTOMă

2009, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: GaV (GeneRiC 
auDioViZual) Romania
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC anD 
the meDia pRoGRamme

Directed by: lucian Georgescu
Screenplay: lucian Georgescu and barry Gifford 
based on a story by barry Gifford 
Cinematography: liviu mărghidan 
Editing: ioachim stroe and John Riley
Original music: Johannes malfatti
Producers: lucian Georgescu, Joachim von Vietinghoff

Cast: marcel iureş, barry Gifford, mihaela sârbu, 
Valer Dellakeza, mihai Constantin, mimi brănescu, 
nicodim ungureanu, Vitalie bantaş, marcelo Cobzariu, 
Şerban pavlu, emilia Dobrin

CONTACTS: 
GaV 
Generic audiovizual s.R.l .
48 plantelor st, sector 2 
bucharest, Romania.
tel: 0040 21 317 12 56
Fax: 0040 21 317 12 86
office@gav.ro



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

128

titel, Horia, claudiu si Marcel are 
friends since childhood, when they 
would miss school so that they could 
go play poker together. As grown-
ups, all four of them are important 
members of the society: claudiu is a 
senator, Horia is a successful plastic 
surgeon, titel is a powerful mobster 
and Marcel has gone to America and 
become a multimillionaire architect. 
even though their lives went separate 
ways, they still get together and play 
poker. However, the latest game will 
only highlight all the dirty business, 
the cheating and the lies...

POKER
POKER

2010, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: 
meDiapRo piCtuRes
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: sergiu nicolaescu 
Screenplay: adrian lustig 
Cinematography: Viorel sergovici 
Editing: nita Chivulescu 
Producer: andrei boncea

Cast: George mihăiță, ion Rițiu, 
Vladimir Găitan, horațiu mălăele

CONTACTS: 
mediapro pictures
1 studioului street
buftea, ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
Fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@
mediapropictures.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

129

Right after world war 2 Romania fell 
under communist dictatorship. the 
country became a huge prison. ter-
ror was its new rule. In those times, 
in the mountains of Romania – but 
not only there – groups of people 
opposed the communist regime by 
armed resistance. the movie shows 
the dramatic story of these people, 
who found themselves caught up 
in this incredible venture, worthy 
of respect over time. they became 
a symbol of the Resistance against 
communist rule.

PORTRAIT OF THE FIGHTER 
AS A YOuNG MAN
PORTRETuL LuPTăTORuLuI LA TINEREţE

2009, 150 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: Filmex 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC anD 
hbo Romania

Directed by: Constantin popescu
Screenplay: Constantin popescu
Cinematography: liviu mărghidan
Editing: Corina stavilă
Producer: Constantin popescu

Cast: Constantin Diţă, bogdan Dumitrache, 
alexandru potoceanu, mihai Constantin, mimi brănescu, 
teodor Corban, Răzvan Vasilescu, nicodim ungureanu, 
Radu naum, mircea Drâmbăreanu

CONTACTS: 
Filmex
20 ion Câmpineanu street, 
ap 16, sector 1 bucharest, 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 316 8085
Fax: 0040 21 312 1388
mobile: 0040 744 314 265
filmex@easynet.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

130

velicanu considers himself to be a 
fulfilled person. He has money, a new 
villa, he is married (second time) 
to a young woman with whom he 
has a baby & has a son from his first 
marriage. Before the holidays, he 
has to leave his affairs in good order. 
But things get a little bit compli-
cated. the crisis at the end of the 
day makes him wonder if he is really 
happy & fulfilled.

PRINCIPLES OF LIFE
PRINCIPII DE VIAţă

2009, 97 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hi Film pRoDuCtions 
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC, mC 
Cann eRiCKson anD hbo Romania

Directed by: Constantin popescu
Screenplay: Răzvan Rădulescu & 
alex baciu
Cinematography: liviu mărghidan
Editing: Corina stavilă
Producer: ada solomon 

Cast: Vlad ivanov, Rodica lazăr, 
Gabriel huian

CONTACTS: 
hi Film productions
179 traian street bucharest, 
Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

131

The Red Gloves describes the terror 
mechanisms of the stalinist trials 
that took place during communism 
in Romania and especially in transyl-
vania. the film is an adaptation of the 
novel of the same title written by the 
German language Romanian writer, 
eginald schlattner. 

THE RED GLOVES
MâNuşILE ROşII  

2010, 35 mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: total tV & 
Zenith meDia
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC anD 
the Romanian teleVision soCietY

Directed by: Radu Gabrea  
Screenplay: Radu Gabrea, Gabriel sîrbu, 
bogdan huşanu & Wolfgang J. Ruf
Cinematography: ion marinescu
Editing: melania oproiu
Producer: Radu Gabrea & Victoria Cociaș

Cast: alexandru mihăescu, andi Vasluianu, 
ion Grosu, Victoria Cociaș, mihai Gruia sandu

CONTACTS: 
total tV
155 Calea Victoriei, bl D1, sc 
2, et 6, ap 58 
sector 1, bucharest
Romania
tel: 0040 740 255 822 
radu_gabrea@yahoo.com 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

132

Romania, the summer of 1970. the 
ceausescu regime is in full swing. 
Katherine (40), our protagonist is 
returning to her birthplace in tran-
sylvania for the first time since she 
immigrated to canada with her father 
after world war II. she is of Jewish-
Hungarian descent; she was deported 
with her entire family under Hungarian 
rule in transylvania during world war 
II. Only she and her father survived the 
camps. she got married in canada. 
Distraught by her memories and other 
recent troubling events, she finds her-
self alone in the middle of the forest 
with a man who is paralyzed by fear…

RETRACE
VISSzATÉRÉS / REÎNTOARCEREA

2010, 100 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: aRtis Film & Daniel Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: Judit elek
Screenplay: Judit elek
Cinematography: lászló berger
Producer: Judit elek, Cornelia paloș

Cast: Kathleen Gati, philip Zandén,
sarah Clark, manna Kenderesi, andras Demeter 

CONTACTS: 
artis Film
59 Romulus st., sector 3 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 36 48
Fax: 0040 21 322 36 56
office@artisfilm.ro 

(*ROMANIAN MINORITY COPRODuCTION)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

133

shukar collective is a project which 
is by no means limited to music 
– it also surprises the interaction 
between two different cultures. the 
documentary shows the ups and 
downs, the conflicts and the suc-
cesses of all those involved in the 
shukar collective project. During the 
film, the group faces a crisis situ-
ation – tamango, the charismatic 
band leader, has suffered a stroke 
and he is now laying in bed, clasic 
has left for spain, where he’s picking 
oranges, and  Napoleon and sorinel 
are playing, from time to time, at 
various weddings. 

THE SHuKAR COLLECTIVE 
EXPERIMENT

2010, 60 min, hDV
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hbo Romania & 
hi Film pRoDuCtions 

Directed by: matei-alexandru mocanu
Screenplay: matei-alexandru mocanu
Cinematography: David lee
Editing: sorin baican
Producer: Carmen harabagiu, 
aurelian nica, andrei Crețulescu

CONTACTS: 
hbo România
62-64 buzești street
sector 1, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 307 77 77
office@hbo.ro 

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

134

At 38 years of age, paul runs his own 
consulting and credit brokerage 
company, has been married to Adri-
ana for ten years, has an eight-year-
old daughter, Mara, with Adriana and 
an extra-marital affair with Raluca, a 
twenty six-year-old dentist whom he 
met four months ago. the frail bal-
ance in paul’s life is forever disturbed 
during the week before christmas. 
paul tries to convince Raluca not to 
go to her parents’ place in constanta 
for the holidays, as she had been 
planning to for a while.

TuESDAY AFTER CHRISTMAS
MARțI DuPă CRăCIuN

2010, 100 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: multimeDia est.
With the suppoRt oF meDiaDesK, mCCann 
eRiCKson, minDshaRe meDia, next aDVeRtisinG, 
spoon meDia anD the Romanian CnC

Directed by: Radu muntean
Screenplay: Răzvan Rădulescu, alexandru baciu & Radu muntean
Cinematography: tudor lucaciu
Editing: alexandru Radu
Producer: Dragoș Vâlcu

Cast: mimi brănescu, mirela oprișor, maria popistașu, 
Dragoș bucur, Victor Rebengiuc

CONTACTS: 
multimedia est
5 temisana street, 
bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 312 4826
Fax: 0040 21 312 4849
dragos.vilcu@mme.ro 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

135

Destined to be the first atheist city 
in Romania, today, 20 years after the 
Revolution, victoria is a dying place 
– this is the story of the city that 
Nicolae ceausescu built. 

VICTORIA FROM 8 TO 9
VICTORIA ÎNTRE 8 șI 9

2010, hDV
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: hbo Romania 
& manDRaGoRa Films

Directed by: adrian Voicu & ana Vlad
Screenplay: adrian Voicu & ana Vlad
Cinematography: adrian Voicu
Editing: ioachim stroe
Producer: Carmen harabagiu, 
aurelian nica, andrei Crețulescu

CONTACTS: 
hbo România
62-64 buzești street  sector 
1, bucharest 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 307 77 77
office@hbo.ro 

(*DOCuMENTARY)

*



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

136

In a world where any teenager can 
film with his own mobile phone and 
post on Internet all kind of things, 
laura, an 18 years girl, spend a night 
in a club with her friend Mira. she 
gets drunk and smokes her first 
joint. In the morning she does not 
remember anything and she find out 
her fried, Mira, died. she wants to 
find out the truth and so she discov-
ers all Mira’s posts on You tube. the 
adventure of her life starts here. 
she wants to revenge Mira’s death 
no matter what. Her revenge story 
turns back, finally, on Internet, in the 
place where everything starts.

WEBSITESTORY
WEBSITESTORY

2010, 85 min, DiGital
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: DaKino Film

Directed by: Dan Chişu
Screenplay: Dan Chişu
Cinematography: ovidiu Gyarmath
Editing: Claudiu trif, Dan Chişu
Original Music: marius moga
Producer: Dan Chișu

Cast: Crina semciuc, Diana Gurscă, alexandru oreste scarlat 
teodorescu, Costel bojog, Dragoș bucur, Șerban ionescu, 
Florin piersic Jr., lia bugnar

CONTACTS: 
DaKino Film
2 nicolae balcescu avenue, 
the national theatre, 1st 
Floor, sector 1
bucharest, Romania
tel/Fax: 0040 21 312 40 20 



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

137

A young Romanian conductor has 
just got married to a Bessarabian 
ballerina. Realizing that the money 
received during the wedding are not 
enough for a house, the two newly-
weds decide to get married again, 
this time in Bessarabia, where they 
could double their winnings…

WEDDING IN BESSARABIA
NuNTă ÎN BASARABIA

2010, 90 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: meDiana 
CommuniCations  & oWh stuDio.
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC

Directed by: napoleon helmis
Screenplay: napoleon helmis
Cinematography: silviu stavilă
Editing: Corina stavilă
Producer: Dan Rațiu

Cast: Vlad logigan, Victoria bobu, 
Constantin Florescu, Corina Druc, 
Victoria bobu, silvia berova, igor Chistol

CONTACTS: 
mediana Communications
3-5 paul Chinezu street, 
timisoara, Romania
tel.: 0040 256  221 484
Fax: 0040 256 435 455 
media@mediana.ro   

AWARDS
› tallin black nights Film Festival 2009 - special Jury award



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

138

five days before his release from a 
juvenile prison, a teenager decides 
to break free.

IF I WANT TO WHISTLE, 
I WHISTLE
Eu CâND VREAu Să FLuIER, FLuIER

2009, 94 min, 35mm
national Release Date: 2010
pRoDuCtion CompanY: stRaDa Film
With the suppoRt oF the Romanian CnC 

Directed by: Florin Şerban
Screenplay: Cătălin mitulescu & 
Florin Şerban
Cinematography: marius panduru
Editing: sorin baican & 
Cătălin F. Cristuțiu
Producer: Cătălin mitulescu & 
Daniel mitulescu

Cast: George piștereanu, ada Condeescu, 
mihai Constantin, Clara Vodă, 
marian bratu  

CONTACTS: 
strada Film
41 Dr. staicovici street, 
sector 5, bucharest 
Romania
tel.: +40 21 4118099
Fax: +40 21 4118099
mobile: +40 724 292 679
stradafilm@gmail.com



2010

FEATuRE FILMS 
IN DevelOpMeNt

pRODuctION
pOst-pRODuctION



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

140

Production Company: elefant films
Directed by: Ruxandra Zenide
Screenplay: Ruxandra Zenide
Contact: elefant films
3, rue voltaire - 1221 
Genève, switzerland
tel: 0041 22 301 6500
fax: 0041 22 301 6501
info@elefantfilms.ch

Production Company: 
Domino film
Directed by: Nae caranfil
Screenplay: Nae caranfil
Contact: Domino film
59, Dr. felix street, sector 1
Bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 317 6436/22
fax: 0040 21 312 9609
office@dominofilm.ro

Production Company: saga film
Directed by: Igor cobileanski
Screenplay: Igor cobileanski & cor-
neliu porumboiu
Contact: saga film
8, Dimitrie Racovita st.
Bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 317 33 60-63
fax: 0040 21 317 33 64
alexteodorescu@sagafilm.ro

Production Company: 
Hai-Hui entertainment
Directed by: tudor Giurgiu

Screenplay: Radu f. Alexandru,
tudor Giurgiu
Contact: Hai Hui entertainment
52 popa soare street 
et 2, ap 4, sector 2
Bucharest, Romania
tel/fax: 0040 213 26 6480 / 
0040 213 26 0268
oana@hai-hui.ro

Production Company: 
Mediapro pictures
Directed by: tBA
Screenplay: constantin Dicu
Contact: Mediapro pictures
1 studioului street, Buftea, 
Ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@mediapropictures.ro

Production Company: tandem film
Directed by: Bogdan Dumitrescu
Screenplay: Anușavan salamanian
Contact: tandem film
8 Domnita Ancuta street, sector 1 
Bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 317 22 01 
fax: 0040 21 317 22 02 
giuliano@tandemfilm.ro

Production Company: Ifavor film
Directed by: Alex Rotaru



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

141

Screenplay: Alex Rotaru
Contact: Ifavor entertainment Inc
195 s. Beverly Drive #410,
Beverly Hills, cA 90212, suA.
tel: 001 310 666 7645
aerotaru@yahoo.com

Production Company: 
Hi film productions 
Directed by: Radu Jude
Screenplay: Radu Jude
Contact: Hi film productions
179 traian street, 
024043 Bucharest, 
Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
Mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro

Production Company: Ager film
Directed by: Nicolae Mărgineanu
Screenplay: tudor voican
Contact: Ager film
38 Matei Basarab street, sector 3
Bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 4418
fax: 0040 21 232 9792
office@agerfilm.ro

Production Company: 
Hi film productions 
Directed by: Adrian sitaru
Screenplay: Adrian sitaru

Contact: Hi film productions
179 traian street, 024043
Bucharest, Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
Mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro

Production Company: Artis film & 
Bajan film
Directed by: Bay Okan
Screenplay: Bay Okan 
Producer: cornelia paloș, Adrian 
popovici & Bay Okan
Contact: Artis film
59 Romulus street, sector 3
Bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 36 48
fax: 0040 21 322 36 56
office@artisfilm.ro

Production Company: strada film
Directed by: cătălin Mitulescu
Screenplay: Bogdan Mustaţă & 
cătălin Mitulescu
Contact: strada film
31 Dr. Joseph lister street, sector 5 
 Bucharest, Romania.
tel/fax: 0040 21 410 17 39
tel: 0040 21 411 80 99
contact@stradafilm.ro



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

142

Production Company: 
DaKINO film
Directed by: Dan chișu
Screenplay: Dan chișu
Contacts: DaKINO film
2 Nicolae Balcescu Avenue, the 
National theatre, 1st floor, 
sector 1, Bucharest, Romania
tel/fax: 0040 21 312 40 20

Production Company: 
Mediapro pictures
Directed by: stere Gulea
Screenplay: lucian Dan teodorovici 
& stere Gulea
Contact: Mediapro pictures
1 studioului street, Buftea, 
Ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@mediapropictures.ro

Production Company: 
Mediapro pictures
Directed by: Horațiu Mălăele
Screenplay: Adrian lustig
Contact: Mediapro pictures
1 studioului street, Buftea, 
Ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@mediapropictures.ro

Production Company: Artis film

Directed by: Adrian popovici
Screenplay: valeriu turcanu
Contact: Artis film
59 Romulus street, sector 3
Bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 322 3648
fax: 0040 21 322 3665
office@artisfilm.ro

Production Company: castel film
Directed by: Andrei Zincă
Screenplay: Adrian lustig & 
Andrei Zincă
Contact: castel film
25 emanoil porumbaru street, 
sector 1, Bucharest, Romania
tel: 0040 21 222 5565
fax: 0040 21 222 5559
cristi.bostanescu@castelfilm.com

Production Company: castel film
Directed by: Alexa visarion
Screenplay: Adrian lustig
Contact: castel film
25A emanoil porumbaru street, 
sector 1, Bucharest, 
Romania
tel: 0040 21 231 55 32
fax: 0040 21 231 55 31
vlad.paunescu@castelfilm.ro



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

143

Production Company: 
Hi film productions 
Directed by: valentin Hotea
Screenplay: valentin Hotea & 
Ileana Muntean
Contact: Hi film productions
179 traian street, 024043
Bucharest, Romania
tel.: 0040 21 252 48 67/66
Mobile: 0040 723 200 640 
office@hifilm.ro

Production Company: 
Mediapro pictures
Directed by: Dan pița
Contact: Mediapro pictures
1 studioului street, Buftea, 
Ilfov, Romania 
tel: 0040 31 825 1840
fax: 0040 31 8251196
office@mediapropictures.ro

Production Company: libra film
Directed by: silviu purcărete
Screenplay: silviu purcărete
Contact: libra film
52 popa soare street, et 2, ap 4, 
sector 2, Bucharest, Romania
tel/fax: 0040 213 26 6480/0268
office@librafilm.net

Production Company: Ro de film
Directed by: cristina Nichituș
Screenplay: cristina Nichituș

Contact: Ro de film
10 Mihai eminescu street, 
Bl R6, sc A, 1st floor, ap 8, Buftea
Ilfov, Romania
tel: 0040 021 351 6429



20
10

ROMANIAN FILMS

144

(*INFORMAL ENGLISH TITLE)

























07
10

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

156

4 months, 3 WeeKs anD 2 DaYs | 6
aFteR heR | 8
aGlaJa | 102
aliCe in ComRaDes’ CountRY | 138
an anGel hooKeD on me | 10
apoCalYpse on Wheels | 54
auntie | 103
auRoRa | 104
austRalia | 56
the baD people | 12
the beaR | 105
the beheaDeD RoosteR | 22
beYonD ameRiCa | 24
blaCK sea | 106
booGie | 26
at the bottom oF the sKY | 138
bRanCuȘi FoR eteRnitY | 107
CaliFoRnia DReamin’ (enDless) | 14
CaRol | 58
CasanoVa Feminine iDentitY | 108
CenDRes et sanG | 60
the CeRnosauRs | 109
the ChaRaDe | 138
the ChilDhooD oF iCaRus | 110
the ChilDRen’s CRusaDe | 138
ColD WaVes | 16
ConDemneD to liFe | 139
le ConCeRt | 62
Constantin anD elena | 64
CRossinG Dates | 66
the FianCés FRom ameRiCa | 18
eleVatoR | 28
the enD oF Rain  | 139
exChanGe | 30
euRopolis | 111
eVa | 112
eVeRYboDY in ouR FamilY | 139
the FatheR | 139
FiRst oF all, FeliCia | 113
FloatinG thinGs | 68
the FloWeR bRiDGe | 32

the FoReiGn leGion | 34
FoR loVe, With best intentions | 139
FRanCesCa | 70
the GRapes oF hope | 140
the GReen moon | 114
GRubeR’s JouRneY | 72
the happiest GiRl in the WoRlD | 74
a heaRt-shapeD baloon | 140
hello, What’s up? | 115
hiGh sChool 3000 | 116
humilitY | 117
ho ho ho | 76
hooKeD | 78
the illusion | 140
i’m a Communist biDDY! | 140
Kapitalism – ouR seCRet ReCipe | 118
Katalin VaRGa | 80
Kino CaRaVan | 119
last ChanCe | 36
lost loVe | 38
maRilena | 82
meDal oF honoR | 120
meRRY CiRCus | 121
meRRY FuneRals | 140
the mission oF the human ResouRCes 
manaGeR | 122
moRGen | 123
motheR WanteD | 141
mY beautiFul DaCia | 84
neiGhbouRhooD loVe stoRY | 40
one seConD oF liFe | 86
the otheR iRina | 88
outsKiRts | 124
the phantom FatheR | 125
poKeR | 126
poliCe, aDJeCtiVe | 90
poRtRait oF the FiGhteR as a YounG 
man | 127
pRinCiples oF liFe | 128
puZZle FoR a blinD man | 141
the ReD GloVes | 129



07
10

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

157

ReQuiem FoR a JeW | 141
the Rest is silenCe | 42
RetRaCe | 130
a RooF oVeR the heaD | 44
Roxanne | 141
the shuKaR ColleCtiVe expeRiment | 131
silent WeDDinG | 46
somethinG GooD FRom liFe | 141
someWheRe in palilula | 142
the suRViVoR | 48
taChe | 50
tales FRom the GolDen aGe | 92
the tRansition, Damn it! | 142
tuesDaY aFteR ChRistmas | 132
ViCtoRia FRom 8 to 9 | 133
WebsitestoRY | 134
WeDDinG in bessaRabia | 135
WeDDinGs, musiC anD ViDeotapes | 94
WeeK-enD With mom | 96
When i Want to Whistle, i Whistle | 136
the WoRlD aCCoRDinG to ion b. | 98



published by:

supported by:



ROMANIAN FILM PROMOTION mihai Gligor (Deputy Director) EDITOR Codruţa Creţulescu DESIGN Carmen Gociu & Raymond bobar 

Romanian Film Promotion
strada popa soare 52, ap. 4, sector 2, București

t/f: +40 21 326 64 80, 326 02 68
e: info@romfilmpromotion.ro
w: www.romfilmpromotion.ro



07 10


